APRIL 25, 2023

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving Package at
Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read
aloud on April 11, 2023 and;

WHEREAS, seven (7) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all labor,
materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to
complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the
Architect for this project:

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 246,900
4515 Bishop Lane, Suite A
Louisville, KY 40218

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 218,100
P.O. Box 6787

New Albany, IN 47150

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 190,416
263 Eiler Ave

Louisville, KY 40233

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded
to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County
Board of Education on __April 25, 2023 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Ballard HS #
Coleridge-Taylor MES
Farnsley MS
Gutermuth ES
Hartstern ES

Kerrick ES

Lassiter MS

Louisville Male HS #

Marion C. Moore School #

PRP HS
Wheatley ES
TOTAL CONTRACT

# Reject all bids

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
APRIL 23, 2023
FLYNN HALL LOUISVILLE
BROTHERS CONTRACTING LIBS PAVING* PAVING
136,800 157,500 161,208
110,000 105,000 98,520
101,100 158,850 153,000
107,500 109,000 152,250
70,100 70,750 95,245
75,700 80,250 115,500
94,000 102,750 134,110
213,650 282,100 331,150
180,500 206,500 305,385
112,000 135,500 120,614
45,000 62,00 89,500
246,900

*Not Responsive

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 100% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $0.00

Minority 0%
Women 0%
Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 100%

Amount Available to Subcontract $0.00
Minority 0%
Women 0%

Self-Performed

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 89% Self-Performed

MAC
CONSTRUCTION

Amount Available to Subcontract $23,991

Minority

0%

Women (supplier)

14%

143,500
87,000
103,000
97,400
76,500
80,800
86,600
230,300
173,500
106,500
44,500
218,100

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

152,000
118,682
106,800
96,416
76,000
79,149
98,843
250,000
180,000
94,000
54,000
190,416

SCOTTY’S
CONTRACTING

0.00
0.00
196,546
121,400
0.00
132,885
145,525
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



