APRIL 25, 2023

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by		and	seconded	by
Various			nd specificatio	ns were	prepared b	y Jefferson C	ounty Public Sc	hools for l	Paving Packa	ge at
aloud or		EAS, by auth 11, 2023 and		e Directo	or of Facility	y Planning, bio	ds were receive	d, publicly	opened and	read
material			(7) contractors to complete th			rime contracts	s which include	s the furn	ishing of all la	abor,
complet		EAS, this bid project, and;	l includes all s	sub-cont	ractors, all	owances, typ	es of equipme	nt and ma	aterial require	ed to
Architec		EAS, the follis project:	lowing is a st	atement	of the low	vest qualified	bid submitted	and reco	mmended by	the '
	4515 I	Brothers Cor Bishop Lane, ille, KY 4021						246,900		
	P.O. B	Construction of lox 6787 Sox 1N 47	& Excavating, 150	Inc.				218,100		
	263 Ei	ide Paving an ller Ave rille, KY 4023	nd Contracting	g Compa	ny, Inc.			190,416		
	WHER	EAS, this wo	rk is to be fina	anced by	the Cash	- General Fur	nd.			
		s Board does bidders.	hereby appro	ove the r	ecommend	ation of the S	Superintendent	that a cor	ntract be awa	rded
			Respectfully Martin A. Po Superintend	llio						
S	ecretar	y, Board of E	ducation			Chai	rman, Board of	Education	<u> </u>	
After ful Board of	l discus f Educa	ssion, the Ch					his resolution b	pefore the	Jefferson Co	unty
										-
VOTING	NAY:									•
PASSED	AND A	PPROVED: _								

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

APRIL 23, 2023

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LIBS PAVING*	LOUISVILLE PAVING	MAC CONSTRUCTION	RIVERSIDE PAVING	SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING
Ballard HS #	136,800	157,500		161,208	143,500	152,000	0.00
Coleridge-Taylor MES	110,000	105,000		98,520	87,000	118,682	0.00
Farnsley MS	101,100	158,850		153,000	103,000	106,800	196,546
Gutermuth ES	107,500	109,000		152,250	97,400	96,416	121,400
Hartstern ES	70,100	70,750		95,245	76,500	76,000	0.00
Kerrick ES	75,700	80,250		115,500	80,800	79,149	132,885
Lassiter MS	94,000	102,750		134,110	86,600	98,843	145,525
Louisville Male HS #	213,650	282,100		331,150	230,300	250,000	0.00
Marion C. Moore School #	180,500	206,500		305,385	173,500	180,000	0.00
PRP HS	112,000	135,500		120,614	106,500	94,000	0.00
Wheatley ES	45,000	62,00		89,500	44,500	54,000	0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	246,900				218,100	190,416	

[#] Reject all bids *Not Responsive

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 100% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$0.00				
Minority	0%			
Women	0%			

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 100% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$0.00				
Minority	0%			
Women	0%			

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 89% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$23,991			
Minority	0%		
Women (supplier)	14%		